By: Reza Mollaaghababa Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. Petitioner

v.

PRESIDENT & FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE Patent Owner

> Case No. IPR2017-00664 U.S. Patent 8,334,016

JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO AMEND SCHEDULING ORDER

In accordance with the Board's July 24, 2017 Scheduling Order (Paper No.

12), Petitioner and Patent Owner hereby jointly submit this notice that the parties

have stipulated to extend DUE DATES 1 and 2 as follows:

Event	Original Due Date	Stipulated Due Date
DUE DATE 1 Patent Owner Response Patent Owner Motion to Amend	Oct. 23, 2017	Oct. 30, 2017
DUE DATE 2 Petitioner Reply to Patent Owner Response and Opposition to Motion to Amend	Jan. 23, 2017	Jan. 30, 2017

This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify DUE DATES 3 through

7 as set forth in the Scheduling Order.

Dated:	September 26, 2017	Respectfully submitted, By: <u>/Reza Mollaaghababa/</u> Reza Mollaaghababa, Reg. No. 43,810 Pepper Hamilton LLP (617) 204-5100 (telephone) Attorney for Patent Owner
Dated:	September 26, 2017	Respectfully submitted, By: /Jeremy Jason Lang/ Jeremy Jason Lang, Reg. No. 73,604 Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP (650) 802-3237 (telephone) Attorney for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 26, 2017, a true and accurate copy of this paper, JOINT NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO AMEND SCHEDULING ORDER, was served on the following counsel for Petitioner via email:

Jeremy Jason Lang (jason.lang@weil.com) Jared Bobrow (jared.bobrow@weil.com) Micron.Harvard.IPR@weil.com

Dated: September 26, 2017

Respectfully submitted, By: <u>/Reza Mollaaghababa/</u> Reza Mollaaghababa, Reg. No. 43,810 Pepper Hamilton LLP 125 High Street 19th Floor, High Street Tower Boston, MA 02110 (617) 204-5100 (telephone) (617) 204-5150 (facsimile) Attorney for Patent Owner